

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 139 of 2024 with
MC(WPC) No. 116 of 2024

Date of order: 19.08.2024

The Union of India & ors. vs. Ramesh Chandra

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. L.M.D. Marak, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. M. Chanda, Adv. with
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

Today, Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel has entered appearance on
behalf of the sole respondent.

Service is complete.

Call for records from the Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati.

List the matter on 17.09.2024.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
19.08.2024
"Sylvana PS"