

Serial No.04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.139/2024 with
MC (WPC) No.116/2024

Date of order: 17.09.2024

Union of India & ors

Vs.

Ramesh Chandra

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

For the Petitioners : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv

For the Respondent : Mr. M. Chanda, Adv with
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv

On the prayer of Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter on 01.10.2024.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
17.09.2024
"Lam DR-PS"