

Serial No.2
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 139 of 2024 with
MC(WPC) No. 116 of 2024

Date of order: 27. 11. 2024

The Union of India & 2 Ors

Vrs

Ramesh Chandra

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Dr. N. Mozika, DSG with
Ms. L. M. D. Marak, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. M. L. Nongpiur, Adv

We admit this writ petition.

Learned counsel for the respondent does not wish to file any
affidavit-in-opposition.

Further, to the order of this bench dated 19th August, 2024, the
records from the Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati have
arrived.

List this writ petition for hearing on 16th December, 2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
27.11.2024
"Kfiraw"

