

Serial No. 19
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 139 of 2024

Date of Order: 02.04.2025

The Union of India & 2 Ors.

Vs.

Shri. Ramesh Chandra

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

On the petition filed by the petitioner for substitution of the deceased respondent, the same being allowed by this Court vide order dated 02.04.2025 passed in MC[WP(C)] No. 36 of 2025, the petitioner is directed to make the necessary amendment to the cause title of this petition.

Since the substituted legal heir is already on board, no further notice is required to be issued upon her.

As prayed for by Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, learned counsel, this matter is now posted for hearing. List the same after 3(three) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
02.04.2025
"D. Nary, PS"