

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 139 of 2024 with
MC(WPC) No. 116 of 2024

Date of order: 03.11.2025

The Union of India & ors vs Smti Veena Dhoundiyal

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms K. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr M. Chanda, Adv. with
Ms J. Saikia, Adv.

We have heard Dr N. Mozika, learned DSGI and Mr M. Chanda, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.

During the course of hearing, it appears that few documents forming the pleadings filed before the Central Administrative Tribunal (CAT) have not been included by mistake.

Leave is given to the petitioners to file a supplementary affidavit disclosing the documents inadvertently left out within two weeks from date upon prior service to Advocate-on-Record for the respondents.

The matter stands adjourned till 28.11.2025.

Parties are directed to file their written notes of submission in the meantime.

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
03.11.2025
"Sylvana PS"