

Serial No. 06
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.139/2024

Date of order: 08.04.2026

Union of India & ors

Vs.

Smti. Veena Dhoundiyal

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Ms. K. Gurung, Adv

For the Respondent : Mr. M. Chanda, Adv

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, stand
over to **6th May, 2026.**

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
08.04.2026
"*Lam*" DR-PS"